No. 2092 1 6A Tender-22 53 5

To

Director,

Public Relations & Information Department, Punjab,

Civil Secretariat, 5th Floor,

Chandigarh.

Subject:-

Publication of E- Tender Notice.

It is intimated that the Tenders for the works are invited and uploaded on the website https:eproc.Punjab.gov.in. The copy of Tender Notice is being sent herewith for your information please. Kindly arrange to publish the same in three Punjab and Chandigarh editions. The names of News papers are as Follows:-

- 1. The Tribune
- 2. Spokesman
- 3. Punjab Kesri

Executive Engineer,

Dated: 21/04/2022

Nangal Mechnical Division

With HQ at Mohali.

DA/E-Tender Notice

No. 2092 2-19 64 Tender-22 CBS

Dated: 21/04/2022

Copy of the above along with E-Tender Notice is forwarded to the following:

- 1. District Public Relations officer, Public Relations officer, Mohali.
- 2. Chief Engineer/Drainage cum Mining, Geology-1 Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 3. Chief Engineer/Vigilance, Irrigation Works, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Patiala Drainage -cum-Mining Circle, Patiala.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Drainage Division Patiala, Sangrur, Ropar, Mansa.
- 6. System Manager (I.W.A.) Dep. Of information and technology, SCO No. 193-94 Sec 34A Chandigarh.
- 7. Technical Engineer-(M) & Vigilance Officer, I.B. Division, Patiala
- 8. Supdtt./DHD/DAO, Nangal Mechanical Division, SAS Nagar.
- 9. Sub Divisional officer Mohali, Derabassi and Rajpura at Banur.
- 10. Notice Board.

FORMAT FOR SUBMITING INFORMATION TO DPRO'S (ANNEXURE-1)

1. Name of Department : Water Resources Name of the Office : Executive Engineer, Nangal Mechanical Division, with headquarters at Mohali Name and Designation of Nodal Officer : Er. Sarabjit Singh Gill, Executive Engineer Contact No Nodal Officer : 8146000339 E-mail Id of the Officer : xenminingmohali@gmail.com Website of the department/Office : http://eproc.punjab.gov.in 7. Tender No : 01/SPL date 21/04/2022 Name of the Work/Notice/Tender a. : 08 No. Works of flood protection works and 13 No. Works of cleaning of drains under district SAS Nagar. 8. Opening Date of Bid Submission : 21/04/2022 9. Closing Date of Bid Submission : 05/05/2022 10. Amount of EMD (in Rs.) : 6,22,500/-11. Remarks (eg. Excluded Newspaper) : for Detail log on to http://eproc.punjab.gov.in Corrigendum, if any, will be issued on the

Date: 21.04.2022

(Sarabjit Singh Gill)
Executive Engineer,
Nangal Mechanical Division
With HQ at Mohali
S.A.S. Nagar

website only.